

03-09-2000



RECOF

101285125

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 06865/001001

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached of	opies of an original document.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Harris Corporation	Intersil Corporation 2401 Palm Bay Road, N.E.			
☐ Individual(s)	Palm Bay, FL 32905			
☐ Association				
☐ General Partnership				
□ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation—State - Delaware	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship			
☐ Other	☐ Association			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	□ Other			
☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United			
☐ Change of Name	States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes ☒ No			
☑ Other: Correction of Previously Filed Assignment				
Execution Date: August 13, 1999	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).:			
75/721,279				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): Fee Paid Previously – see attached			
225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed			
Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our			
Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and				
the attached is a true copy of the original document.				
$f_{ij} = f_{ij} = f$				
Timothy A. French				
Reg. No. 30,175				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
recordation form cover sheet (patent) (firstclass).doc				
Constitution and Table (Parally Constitution)				

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EL 445348511US

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addresses with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

February 14, 2000

Date of Deposit

Substitute Form PTO-1594	REC	09-30-1 9 99	ttorney Docket No.: 06865/001001(2
Commissioner of Patents and	Tradomark		aumont.
COMMISSIONE OF LATERIES AND	Trademark	101159151 _{Name}	cument.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):
Harris Corporation			Sil Corporation
☐ Individual(s)	mas		Palm Bay Road, N.E. Bay, FL 32905
☐ Association	Q 18	-Ca	Day, 1 L 32303
☐ General Partnership	4 30	79 □ Indivi	dual(s) Citizenship
☐ Limited Partnership		☐ Asso	ciation
■ Corporation-State		□ Gene	erai Partnersnip
☐ Other		Limite	ed Partnership oration-State <u>Delaware</u>
Additional name(s) attached? Yes	■ No	☐ Other	Cation-State Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:			ee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
■ Assignment			/e designation is attached. □ Yes ■ No
☐ Merger			
Security Agreement		Additional na	ames/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: August 1	13, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or t	rademark num	ber(s):	
A. Trademark Application			nark No.(s):
	Ad	ditional numbers attached? ■ Yes [□ No
5. Name/address of party to			number of applications and registrations
concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	involve	ed: 29
Timothy A. French		7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,160
Fish & Richardson P.C.			closed
225 Franklin Street		□ Aut	thorized to charge deposit account
Boston, MA 02110-2804			
		•	sit account number: 06-1050
			fee above is being charged to deposit
			nt, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is led. Please apply any additional charges, or
			redits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
Ref: 09/29/1999 DNGUYEN 0011	293800		
061050 Name/Number:75292498 704 \$420.00	CR	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0.01			
Statement and signature: and the attached is the or		- //	e foregoing information is true and correct
	-	Lillan	09/21/99
Timothy A. French		f in an	
Name of Person Signing			500 30,175 Date
rotal nu	mber of pages	including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document: 1
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000266 7529249	,)	Date of Deposit	3401 11 1999
	1		der 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being United States Postal Service as first class mail
	0.00 OP 0.00 OP	with sufficient post	tage on the date indicated above and is addressed to
	1	the Assistant Comr	missioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.
		- Ju	Jane alled
			TDADE A DIZ
			TRADEMARK
Γ			REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0315

HARRIS ASSIGNMENT OF HARRIS TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Harris Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1025 West NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Harris"), does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Intersil Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2401 Palm Bay Road, N.E., Melbourne, FL 32905, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks listed in the attached Appendix A, together with the good will represented thereby, as well as all pending applications for state and/or federal registration and any registrations which may issue therefrom, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Harris further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with the perfection in Assignee of the rights hereby assigned including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications and the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Harris hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue any and all Registrations resulting from any pending application to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and Harris hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants to Howard Rothman, John DeAngelis, Ferdinand M. Romano, and L. Lawton Rogers, III the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

Date August 13, 1999

HARRIS CORPORATION

By:

_(Signature)

Scott T. Mikuen

(Printed Name)

Assistant Secretary (Title)

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

1

Date

August 13, 1999

Secretary

DECEMBER 15, 1999

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. TIMOTHY A. FRENCH 225 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MA 02110-2804



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

PTAS RECEIVE

101159151A

DEC 2 1 1999

FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. BOSTON OFFICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/28/1999

REEL/FRAME: 001967/0560

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

HARRIS CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 08/13/1999 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

INTERSIL CORPORATION
2401 PALM BAY ROAD, N.E.
PALM BAY, FLORIDA 32905

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75292498
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

1

FILING DATE: 05/15/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COOLPOWER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

W 2 1

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75366345 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ATMENT OF COA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND I BADEMAFKS 01/1997 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75384433 FILING DATE: 11/04/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COOLAUDIO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75212181 FILING DATE: 12/13/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COOL AUDIO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75366606 FILING DATE: 10/01/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COOLMEDIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74420427 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1844229 FILING DATE: 08/04/1993

ISSUE DATE: 07/12/1994

MARK: FT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74703124 FILING DATE: 07/19/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2099961 ISSUE DATE: 09/23/1997

MARK: LITTLEFET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75366344 FILING DATE: 10/01/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

FILING DATE: 01/24/1997 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75230863

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2197112 ISSUE DATE: 10/20/1998

MARK: PRISM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75088186 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2108394 FILING DATE: 04/15/1996

ISSUE DATE: 10/28/1997

MARK: PRISM

ľ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75607181 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

STRINENT OF COLUMN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND I RADEMARKS WASHINGTO POZZ 1 12/17/1998 ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SATELLITE APPLICATIONS FLOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74612382 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2011392 FILING DATE: 12/19/1994 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/1996

MARK: SYNCHROFET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75325327 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2206791 FILING DATE: 07/16/1997 ISSUE DATE: 12/01/1998

MARK: ULTRAFET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75722352 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75721753 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75721773 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75721751 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75746727 FILING DATE: 07/08/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75746764 FILING DATE: 07/08/1999 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ı

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75746761

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington C. 200287 07/08/1999

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75746792 FILING DATE: 07/08/1999

ATHENT OF COLUMN

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: INTERSIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75721752 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSILICON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75722058 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSILICON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75722354 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSILICON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75721774 FILING DATE: 06/04/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: INTERSILICON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75722351

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: IS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75721647

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: IS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/04/1999 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75722355

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

I.

MARK: IS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/14/2000